10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Document 3 Filed 10/09/18 Page 1 of 2

Michael Liu Su (SBN 300590)

michael.liu.su@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

3300 Hillview Avenue

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Telephone:  (650) 849-6600

Facsimile: (650) 849-6666

Lionel M. Lavenue (pro hac vice to be filed)

lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com

Bradford C. Schulz (pro hac vice to be filed)

bradford.schulz@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

Two Freedom Square

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, VA 20190

Telephone:  (571) 203-2700

Facsimile: (202) 408-4400

Attorneys for Plaintiff
ZTE (USA) Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ZTE (USA) INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC,
AGIS HOLDINGS, INC., and ADVANCED

GROUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.,

Defendants.

DOCKET

_ ARM

CASE NO. 5:18-cv-06185
(Former Case No. 2:17-cv-00517-JRG) (E.D.
Tex.)

PLAINTIFF’S CERTIFICATION OF
INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS
AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Document 3 Filed 10/09/18 Page 2 of 2

A. Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, the undersigned counsel of record for
Plaintiftf ZTE (USA) Inc. certifies as follows:

1. ZTE (USA) Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ZTE Corporation;

2. ZTE Corporation is a publicly traded company with its stocks traded on the
Shenzhen Stock Exchange (Stock Code 000063) and the Hong Kong Stock
Exchange (Stock Code 763); and

3. Two companies, Shenzhen Zhongxingxin Telecommunications Equipment
Company Limited and HKSCC Nominees Limited, each own more than 10%
of ZTE Corporation’s stock.

B. Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that other than the named parties,
the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent
corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a
party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could
be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding:

1. ZTE Corporation,;
2. Shenzhen Zhongxingxin Telecommunications Equipment Company Limited;
and

3. HKSCC Nominees Limited.

Dated: October 9, 2018 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

By:_ /s/Michael Liu Su
Michael Liu Su
Attorney for Plaintiff
ZTE (USA) Inc.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

