	Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Documen	t 3 Filed 10/09/18	B Page 1 of 2		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12	Michael Liu Su (SBN 300590) michael.liu.su@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 849-6600 Facsimile: (650) 849-6666 Lionel M. Lavenue (<i>pro hac vice</i> to be filed) lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com Bradford C. Schulz (<i>pro hac vice</i> to be filed) bradford.schulz@finnegan.com FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP Two Freedom Square 11955 Freedom Drive Reston, VA 20190 Telephone: (571) 203-2700 Facsimile: (202) 408-4400 Attorneys for Plaintiff ZTE (USA) Inc.				
13					
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
15	NORTHERN DIST	RICT OF CALIFO	RNIA		
16 17					
17	ZTE (USA) INC.,	CASE NO. 5			
10	Plaintiff,	(Former Case Tex.)	(Former Case No. 2:17-cv-00517-JRG) (E.D. Tex.)		
20	V.		PLAINTIFF'S CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS		
21	AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, AGIS HOLDINGS, INC., and ADVANCED		OSURE STATEMENT		
22	GROUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., Defendants.	JURY TRIA	L DEMANDED		
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .					

Case 4:18-cv-06185-HSG Document 3 Filed 10/09/18 Page 2 of 2

1	А.	Pursua	ant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, the undersigned counsel of record for		
2	Plaintiff ZTE (USA) Inc. certifies as follows:				
3		1.	ZTE (USA) Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ZTE Corporation;		
4		2.	ZTE Corporation is a publicly traded company with its stocks traded on the		
5			Shenzhen Stock Exchange (Stock Code 000063) and the Hong Kong Stock		
6			Exchange (Stock Code 763); and		
7		3.	Two companies, Shenzhen Zhongxingxin Telecommunications Equipment		
8			Company Limited and HKSCC Nominees Limited, each own more than 10%		
9			of ZTE Corporation's stock.		
10	B.	Pursua	ant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that other than the named parties,		
11	the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent				
12	corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a				
13	party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could				
14	be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding:				
15		1.	ZTE Corporation;		
16		2.	Shenzhen Zhongxingxin Telecommunications Equipment Company Limited;		
17			and		
18		3.	HKSCC Nominees Limited.		
19					
20	Dated: Octob	oer 9, 20	18 FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP		
21			Gridder i & Dorthelk, EEr		
22					
23			By: <u>/s/ Michael Liu Su</u> Michael Liu Su		
24	Attorney for Plaintiff ZTE (USA) Inc.				
25					
26					
27					
28					

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.